GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LABOUR DEPARTMENT

No. 4129-I.R. IR/1A-27/64 Calcutta
The 17th October, 1996

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 29 of the Trade Unions Act, 1926 Act (16 of 1926), the Governor is pleased hereby to make after previous publication as required by Section 30 of the said Act, the following amendment in the Bengal Trade Union Regulations, 1927 (hereinafter referred to as the said regulations), namely:

AMENDMENTS

In the said regulations:

- (i) in regulation 2 and in forms A, C, C1, C2, C4, F1, F2 and H for the words and figure "the Indian Trade Unions Act, 1926", wherever they occur, substitute the words and figure "the Trade Unions Act, 1926;
- (ii) in regulation 7 and in forms A, B, F2 and H for the words "Officer" and "Officers", wherever they occur, "substitute the words "Officebearer" and "Office-bearers" respectively;
- (iii) in regulation 18, for the figure and words "30th day of June" substitute the figure and words "30th day of April";
- (iv) in Form H, for the words and figures "Annual Return for the year 31st March, 19" substitute the words and figures" Annual Return for the Year Ended 31st December, 19......" and
- (v) in form A, for Schedule 1 substitute the following Schedule namely: